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[Passed March 6, 2002; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section six, article five-a, chapter 

eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred 

thirty-one, as amended, relating to the meetings of certain school 

curriculum teams when the counselor is not assigned to the school 

on at least a one-half time basis. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section six, article five-a, chapter eighteen of the code of 

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be 

amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

ARTICLE SA. LOCAL SCHOOL INVOLVEMENT. 

§18-SA-6. Establishment of school curriculum teams. 

1 There shall be established at each school in the state a 

2 school curriculum team composed of the school principal, the 

3 counselor designated to serve that school and no fewer than 

4 three teachers representative of the grades taught at the school 
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5 and chosen by the faculty senate: Provided, That for a school 

6 curriculum team established at an elementary school or a 

7 combination elementary and middle school, when the counselor 

8 is not assigned to the school on at least a one-half time basis, 

9 the curriculum team may meet on days when the counselor is 

l 0 not at the school and the principal shall consult with the 

11 counselor on the issues relevant to the meeting agenda. 

12 The school curriculum team shall establish the programs 

13 and methods for implementing a curriculum based on 

14 state-approved instructional goals and objectives based on the 

15 needs of the individual school with a focus on reading, compo-

16 sition, mathematics, science and technology. The curriculum 

17 thus established shall be submitted to the county board for 

18 approval or for return to the school for reconsideration. 

19 The school curriculum team may apply through the 

20 school's local school improvement council for a waiver from 

21 the textbook adoption process established in article two-a of 

22 this chapter if, in the judgment of the team, materials necessary 

23 for the implementation of such curriculum are not available 

24 through the normal adoption process. 

25 The school team may apply for a grant from the state board 

26 for the development or implementation, or both, of remedial 

27 and accelerated programs to meet the needs of the students at 

28 the individual school. 
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